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സാേ�തിക വിദ�ാഭ�ാസം – ഡയറ�!െട കാര�ാലയം, തി�വന��രം – സർ%ാർ ൈഫൻ
ആർ*സ് േകാേള,കളിൽ ല.ചറർ, െ0ാഫസർ, െ0ാഫസർ േ1ഡ് II, 0ിൻസി3ാൾ
ത5ികകളിൽ 31.12.2025 വെര നിയമിതരായ അധ�ാപക�െട താൽ%ാലിക സീനിേയാറി�ി പ?ിക-
0സിAീകരിBCത് - സംബEിF്

                                    ജീവന%ാര�ം ( ജി) വിഭാഗം    
നം.  DTETVM/9658/2025-EG2 (EG) തി�വന��രം, തീയതി : 22-01-2026

ഉNരവ്

      സർ%ാർ ൈഫൻ ആർ*സ് േകാേള,കളിൽ ല.ചറർ, െ0ാഫസർ, െ0ാഫസർ
േ1ഡ് II, 0ിൻസി3ാൾ ത5ികകളിൽ 31.12.2025 വെര നിയമിതരായ അധ�ാപക�െട
താൽ%ാലിക സീനിേയാറി�ി പ?ിക ഇേതാെടാ3ം 0സിAീകരിBP. 0Qത
സീനിേയാറി�ി പ?ിക പരിേശാധിF് പരാതികൾ ഉെS�ിൽ അത് െതളിയിBC
േരഖകUെട പകർVകൾ സഹിതം  ഉNരവ് 0സിAീകരിF് 7 (ഏഴ്) ദിവസNിനകം 
 ഈ ഓഫീസിൽ സമർ3ിേ%Sതാണ്. 

JAYAPRAKASH P
DIRECTOR
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PRINCIPAL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Manoj P K 02.04.1976
BFA Painting 1st 

Class

G O (Rt) No. 
798/2020/H.Edn 
 dtd 16.06.2020

17.06.2020 
AN

2 Manoj V 28.10.1973

BFA Painting & 
MA (Fine) Graphic 
Arts 1st Class UGC 

NET

G O (Rt) No. 
798/2020/H.Edn 
 dtd 16.06.2020 18.06.2020

3 Pushpasaran C N 18.05.1970 NDFA BFA

G O (Rt) 
No.1120/2025/H

EDN dtd 
22.08.2025 26.08.2025

Professor Grade I (Painting) 

Provisional  Seniority List of Principals ,Professors,  Lecturers, in College of Fine Arts as on 01.01.2026.

Sl No Name Date of Birth RemarksQualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint

ment
Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 

Probation



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Shijo Jacob 01.03.1972

BFA (Painting) 
MFA (Painting) 

NET

G O (Rt) No. 
358/2020/Hedn 

dated 
02.03.2020 04.03.2020 04.09.2020

2 Lal K 11.04.1975

BFA            MFA 
1st Rank UGC 

NET (Visual Arts)

G O (Rt) No. 
940/2022/H.Edn 
 dtd 22.06.2022 22.06.2022 23.12.2022

Professor Grade I (Sculpture)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 

Probation RemarksSl No Name Date of Birth Qualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint

ment

Sl No Name Date of Birth Qualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint

ment
Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 

Probation Remarks



1 Suni N 29.03.1974 NDFA 1st Class

Professor Grade I (Applied Art)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Abhilash Das 06.10.1978 BFA (Applied Art)

G O (Rt) No. 
940/2022/H.Edn 
 dtd 22.06.2022 23.06.2022 23.12.2022

2 Ansar S 21.02.1972 BFA (Applied Art)

G O (Rt) NO. 
1691/2023/Hedn 

 dated 
17.11.2023 20.11.2023

Sl No Name Date of Birth Qualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint

ment
Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 

Probation Remarks



Professor Grade II (Painting)

Sl No Name Date of Birth Qualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint
ment

Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 
Probation Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

NIL

Professor Grade II (Sculpture)

Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 

Probation RemarksSl No Name Date of Birth Qualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint

ment



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

NIL

Professor Grade II (Applied Art)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Renjith Kumar V 25.05.1979

B.Sc            BFA 
(Appied Art)                

     MA

G O (Rt) No. 
44/2023/H.Edn 
dtd 09.01.2023 25.01.2023 25.07.2023

Sl No Name Date of Birth Qualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint

ment
Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 

Probation Remarks



2 Anirudhan T 26.05.1968 BFA (Applied Art) 17.03.2025

Lecturer (Painting)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Saleem A K 20.03.1975

BFA              MFA 
Painting   NDFA 

Sculpture

RIC (1) 
1363/18/GW 

dtd 05.03.2018 01.06.2018 01.06.2020

2 Lincy Samuel 25.05.1980
BFA              MFA 

Painting

RIC (1) 
1363/18/GW 

dtd 05.03.2018 01.06.2018 01.06.2020

Sl No Name Date of Birth Qualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint

ment
Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 

Probation Remarks



3 Gipin Varghese 08.08.1980

BFA              MFA 
Painting     Ph D 

NET

RIC (1) 
1363/18/GW 

dated 
05.03.2018 01.06.2018 01.06.2020

4 Akhiljith V 26.11.1990
BFA,   MFA     

UGC NET

RIC (1) 
1363/18/GW 

dated 
05.03.201805.03

.2018 01.06.2018 01.06.2020

5 Sreekanth Ravi 30.11.1984
BFA,   MFA     

UGC NET

RIC (1) 
1363/18/GW 

dated 
19.03.2018 01.06.2018 01.06.2020

6 Ajith R 05.05.1984

BFA,   MFA       
M.Phil    UGC 

NET - JRF

RIC (1) 
1363/18/GW 

dtd 16.04.2018 01.06.2018 01.06.2020

Lecturer (Sculpture)

Qualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint

ment
Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 

Probation RemarksSl No Name Date of Birth



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Naquash V 24.10.1982

BFA Sculpture 
MFA Sculpture 

B.Sc Botany 

RIC (1) 
6694/2018/GW 

dated 
29.05.2018 25.06.2018 25.06.2020

2 Robert V J 25.05.1980
BFA Sculpture 
MFA Sculpture 

RIC (1) 
6694/2018/GW 

dated 
29.05.2018 25.06.2018 25.06.2020

3 Hariharan K N 29.05.1977

BFA Sculpture 
MFA Sculpture   

UGC NET

RIC (1) 
6694/18/GW 

dtd 29.05.2018 30.06.2018 30.06.2020

4
Manesha Deva 

Sarma S N 01.05.1978
B.Com , LLB  BFA 
, MFA    UGC NET

RIC (1) 
6694/2018/GW 

dated 
29.05.2018 29.06.2018 29.06.2020

5 Prakasan K S 10.09.1975

NDFA (Sculpture)   
BFA Painting  
MFA Painting

RIC (1) 
6694/18/GW 

dated 
23.07.2018 12.09.2018 12.09.2020



6 Bhagath Singh E K 23.11.1982

BFA              MFA 
(Sculpture)          

UGC NET

RIC (1) 
6694/18/GW 

dated 
23.07.2018 11.09.2018 11.09.2020

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Raveendran K P 22.12.1977 BFA (Applied Art)

RIC (1) 
18507/10/GW 

dated 
24.07.2013 04.09.2013 04.09.2015

2 Shanti V Rajan 20.02.1980
BFA    MFA  
(Applied Art)

RIC (1) 
18507/10/GW 

dated 
24.07.2013 05.09.2013 05.09.2015

Lecturer (Applied Art)

Sl No Name Date of Birth Qualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint

ment
Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 

Probation Remarks



3 Binoy V M 14.12.1975
NDFA (Applied  

Art)

RIC (1) 
18507/10/GW 

dated 
24.07.2013 03.09.2013 03.09.2015

4 Vinod K 14.04.1972 BFA (Applied Art)

RIC (1) 
18507/10/GW 

dated 
24.07.2013 04.09.2013 04.09.2015

5 Jinan K V 07.04.1977
NDFA (Applied  

Art) 02.01.2014 30.01.2014 30.01.2016

6 Charutha Regunath 14.05.1985

BFA (Applied Art) 
& Post Graduate 

Diploma in 
Graphic Design

RIC (1) 
18507/10/GW 

dated 
21.01.2014 12.02.2014 12.02.2016

68 days LWA 
from 

31.07.2017 to 
06.10.2017

7 Abin Sindow S P 13.03.1989
BFA II Class  MFA 

II Class

RIC (1) 
18507/10/GW 

dated 
18.01.2016 15.02.2016 15.02.2018



8 Santhosh S 30.05.1981 BFA

RIC (1) 
7374/2022/GW 

dated 
17.11.2022 07.12.2022

9 Shakir K A 21.03.1991
BFA                 MA 
Philosophy PGJMC

RIC (1) 
7374/2022/GW 

dated 
16.12.2022 17.01.2023

10 Anand A 03.01.1996 MFA 

RIC (1) 
7374/2022/GW 

dated 
16.12.2022 17.01.2023

11 Sumeesh S 28.09.1989 BFA (Appied Art)

RIC (1) 
7374/22/GW 

dated 
12.05.2023 19.06.2023

12 Adarsh S 09.07.1993

RIC(1) 
6/2024/KPSC 
dtd 12.05.2025 23.06.2025



Sl No Name Date of Birth Qualification

Date of 
Advice/Appoint
ment

Date of 
Joining 

Date of  
Declaration of 
Probation Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Preethi Joseph 27.02.1976
BA (Vocational)    
MFA (Art History)

RIC (3) 
39019/04/GW 
dated 
27.01.2005 16.02.2005 16.02.2007

2 Kavitha Balakrishnan 01.06.1976
MA (Fine) Art 
History PhD

RIC (3) 
39019/04/GW 
dated 
27.01.2005 17.02.2005 17.02.2007

3 Riya V 06.05.1990
MA (History of 
Arts) BFA NET

RIC (3) 
39019/04/GW 
dated 
19.02.2018 01.06.2018 01.06.2020

Lecturer ( History of Arts & Aesthetics)



Sd/-                  
Director 
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